RESOLUTION NO. 4176.

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA CLOSING UP AND VACATING ESSEX STREET, DEXTER STREET, LIBERT that mels STREET, AND INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, TOGETHER WITH THOSE CERTAIN IN BLOCKS 21, 22, 24, AND 25, ALL IN RIVERVIEW ADDITION -NO. 2, IN SAID CITY. OFFICIAL

OF THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIF.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Riverside, California, did on the 25th day of February, 1947, adopt its Resolution No. 4174 ordering the work of closing up and vacating in the hereinafter described streets and alleys, as contemplated by Resolution of Intention No. 4145, adopted on the 14th day of January, 1947; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Streets of said City has reported . that the work of closing up and vacating said streets and alleys has been done and completed;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Council hereby declares that Essex Street, Dexter Street, Liberty Street, and Industrial Avenue, together with those certain alleys in Blocks 21, 22, 24, and 25, all in Riverview Addition - Tract No. 2, in said City of Riverside, as shown by map on file in Book 6, page 63, of Maps, records of Riverside County, California, be, and the same are hereby, closed up and vacated.

I. G. Albert Mills, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly and regularly introduced and adopted by the Council of said City at its meeting held on the 4th day of March, 1947, by the following vote:

Ayes: Councilmen Rawlings, Allbright, Carter, Patterson, Hair, Brand and Dales.

Noes: None.

Absent: None.

1057 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Riverside, California, this 4th day of March, 1947.

> ever 3 Clerk of the City of Riverside.

I hereby approve the foregoing resolution this 4th day of March, 1947.

President of the Council, Mayor Pro Tem.
City of Riverside, California

000